O 0 1 O O o LN

BN ON M N N NN DN A e ot et el bk bl ek ek ek
GO =3 O OV i GO N = O D 00 I S N e LN = O

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O’0ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Amending Consultant Contract with the Public Relations

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

firm of Hanson, Moser & Associates)

RESOLUTION NO. 92-096
by Resolution No. 92-005 the Tohono O’odham Legislative
Council approved a Consultant Contract with the public relations
firm of Hanson, Moser & Associates (HMA) to advise and assist
the Nation’s elected officials in publicly communicating the
benefits the Nation receives from its gaming operation, Papago
Bingo, and to counter the negative attention Indian gaming and
the Nation’s gaming operation have received in the media; and
a Consultant Contract with HMA was entered into for the period
beginning on January 1, 1992 and ending on September 30,
1992, for an initial amount not to exceed $5,000; and

in Resolution No. 92-005 the Legislative Council authorized an

increase of the amount available for the Consultant Contract
upon Resolution of the Legislative Council; and

HMA has provided public relations and media consultation
services to the Nation but has expended the initial amount of
$5,000 appropriated by Resolution No. 92-005; and

the Nation’s Tribal-State Compact Negotiating Committee has

recommended increasing the appropriation to fund the Consultant

Page 1 of 4




W 00 ~1 O Lt o W N =

BN N N M DN N N KN e b e ek ek el el el e e
0 1 & v = WN = O © 001 O O WD = O

RESOLUTION NO. 92-096
(Amending Consultant Contract with the Public Relations
firm of Hanson, Moser & Associates)

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Contract with HMA by $7,500 in order to permit HMA to
continue offering advice and services pursuant to the terms of the
Consultant contract; and

the services provided by HMA benefit all parties to the
Management Agreement between the Nation and the Manager of
Papago Bingo and are reasonable operating costs of the gaming
operation within the meaning of Section 7.1.A of the
Management Agreement; and

to maximize the resources available to the Nation, it is in the best
interests of the Nation to bill Papago Bingo for the services
rendered to the Nation by HMA to date as well as for future

services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1. The Tohono O’odham Legislative Council hereby approves the
increase in the amount available in the Consultant Contract
with Hanson, Moser & Associates by $7,500 pursuant to
Amendment No. 1, a copy of which is attached hereto.

2. The professional services rendered to the Nation by HMA shall

be an operating cost of Papago Bingo and the Nation shall bill

Page 2 of 4




O 0 N1 O G e ) N e

BN ORN N N N N NN N N o b o et el bl pd o fed ek e
0 ~I O O = W N = O W 00 =1 S LN e D

RESOLUTION NO. 92-096
(Amending Consultant Contract with the Public Relations
firm of Hanson, Moser & Associates)

Papago Bingo for the professional services rendered by HMA
Jrom January 1, 1992 to date, and all future services rendered
pursuant to the Consultant Contract with HMA shall be billed
to Papago Bingo as operating costs.
3. The amounts paid by Papago Bingo which reimburse the
Nation for amounts the Nation has already paid to HMA for
services rendered shall be reimbursed and credited to the
Tribal Budget or Revenue Account from which those amounts
were paid.
The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’Odham Legislative
Council on the 12TH. day of MARCH , 1992 at a meeting at which a quorum
was present with a vote of 1,388.0 FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING;
and 336.0 [8] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section
1 (d)(3) and (f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O’0Odham Nation,
adopted by the Tohono O’Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by

the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6,
1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O’ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Mary Annp Antone, Legislative Chairwoman

Mdayof W .19@

Page 3 of 4




w 0 ~1 O O = W N =

BN N N N N - T T . T O T T T e T = T TR = S =
mqmmmgwwowwqmmhwwuo

RESOLUTION NO. 92-096
(Amending Consultant Contract with the Public Relations
ﬁm of Hanson, Moser & Associates)

AH/E,:/;/J_/.W

Teresa M. Choyguha, £efislative Secretary
i
/¢ day of Jarc ' 19 ZZ

Said Resolution was submitted for ap I to the office of the Chairman of the
Tohono OQ’Odham Nation on the Zé%day of , 19 72 at
' o’clock, . .M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of
Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or
upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O’0ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Lot T ) ot

Mary Ann (Antone, Legislative Chairwoman

[X] APPROVED  onthe _/ 't _day of P22 Pperotl |, 199>

[ ] DISAPPROVED) at_/ 713 _ o’clock, _#. .M.

=L {.&

‘TOSIAH{ MOORE, Chairman
OHONO O’0ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the /& ke day of z{{wﬂ/
19_ 92 a__ /7 o’clock, A~_.M.

Teresa M. Clioyguha,ﬂL?gislaﬁve Secretary

Page 4 of 4




RESOLUTION NO. 92-096

MOVED:__ COUNCILMAN WILLARD ANITA SUBJECT:_AMENDING CONSULTANT CONTRACT WITH THE
SECOND:_COUNCILMAN ALBERT MANUEL, JR. PUBLIC RELATIONS FIRM OF HANSON, MOSER & ASSOCIATES

DATE: MARCH 12, 1992

# ( NOT
DISTRICTS REPRESENTATIVES OF VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
CHUKUT KUK 1. Kenneth Williams 81.5 X
163.0 (Harriet Toro)
2. Alberta M. Lopez 81.5 X
(Berdella Jose)
HICKIWAN 1. Lloyd Francisco 62.5 X
125.0 (Billy C. Manuel)
2. Manuel Osequeda, Jr. 62.5 X
( )
GU VO 1. Michael Flores 57.0 X
114.0
2. Emilio Lewis 57.0 X
(Anthony Flores)
SAN LUCY 1. Albert Manuel, Jr. 53.0 %
106.0 (Max P. Jose)
2. John Reno 53.0 X X
( )
PISINEMO 1. Johnson Jose 59.5 X
119.0 ( )
2. Chester Antone 59.5 X
(Fernando Valentine)
GU ACHI 1. Alex Ramon 83.0 X X
166.0 (Fernando Joaguin)
2. Willard Anita 83.0 X
( )
BABOQUIVARI 1. Earl A. Francisco 114.5 X
229.0 (Kenneth Chico, Sr.)
2. Frances Miguel 114.5 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. Joanne C. Preston 63.5 X
127.0 (Carmelita Mattias)
2. Eugene Enis, Sr. 63.5 X
(Michael R. Rios)
SCHUK TOAK 1. JoAnn Francisco 3.5 X
107.0 (David Valenzuela Sr.)
2. Frances Francisco 53.5 X
(Joseph Juan)
SELLS 1. Joseph T. Joagquin 155.0 X X
310.0 (Larry Garcia)
2. Andrew Patricio 155.0 X
(Lucille Encinas)
SIF OIDAK 1. Mary Ann Antone 79.0 X X
158.0 (Nina Jose)
2. Willard Juan, Sr. 79.0 X
(Delbert Thomas)
TOTAL 1,724.0 1,388.0 -0- -0- 336.0 [8]

**PASSED VOTES



